11/16/2015 503570206

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3616833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENESIS FUELTECH, INC.	11/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORIZON FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES PTE LTD		
Street Address:	CLEAN TECH TWO		
Internal Address:	3 CLEANTECH LOOP		
City:	06-03		
State/Country:	SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	637143		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7341609	
Patent Number:	7358006	
Patent Number:	8110022	
Patent Number:	8226750	
Application Number:	11498844	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

cathym@andruslaw.com Email: EDWARD R. WILLIAMS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW LLP

Address Line 2: 100 E WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4658-00043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD R. WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Edward R. Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015

PATENT REEL: 037045 FRAME: 0492 503570206

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-11-13_4658-00043_Assignment_Genesis_to_Horizon#page1.tif source=2015-11-13_4658-00043_Assignment_Genesis_to_Horizon#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037045 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT

GENESIS FUELTECH, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, with a registered office at 2906 E. Foxwood Drive, Spokane, Washington 99223, hereinafter "Assignor", is the owner by assignment of the patents listed in Schedule A. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to HORIZON FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD, a corporation organized under the laws of Singapore, and located and doing business at Clean Tech Two, 3 Cleantech Loop, 06-03 Singapore 637143, hereinafter "Assignee", and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent application, including the right to sue for past infringement on said patents. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

	GENESIS FUELTECH, INC.
	Peter David DeVries, President
Witness: Vosas Vin	Date: <u>Nûv, 18⁴⁰, 2015</u>
Witness: Yome Lu	Date: Nov. 13th 2015
· ·	HORIZON FUEL CELL TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTC
7	Jack Zhang, Chief Finance/Officer
Witness: W. Josef	Date: <u>Nov 13th 2015</u>
Wilness Flairs Hr.	Date: Nov 3th . 2015

SCHEDULE A.

Country	Filing Date	Appln. No.	Issue Date	Patent No.	Title
US	10/03/2002	10/263,949	03/11/2008	7,341,609	Reforming and
					Hydrogen Purification
***************************************	ļ				System
CA	10/03/2003	2,501,137	04/24/2012	2,501,137	Reforming and
					Hydrogen Purification
.,,.					System
CN	10/03/2003	200380104792.7	08/20/2008	200380104792.7	Reforming and
					Hydrogen Purification
					System
JP	10/03/2003	2004-541679	10/01/2010	4598529	Reforming and
					Hydrogen Purification
					System
US	02/13/2004	10/779,361	4/15/2008	7,358,006	Electromagnetic Pulse
					Protected Fuel Cell
***************************************					Power System
US	08/03/2006	11/498,844			Water-Gas Shift and
					Reforming Catalyst and
					Method of Reforming
					Alcohol
US	04/16/2009	12/425,322	02/07/2012	8,110,022	Hydrogen Purifier
					Module and Method for
					Forming the Same
US	05/05/2009	12/436,047	07/24/2012	8,226,750	Hydrogen Purifier
	-				Module with Membrane
AAAAAA					Support

PATENT REEL: 037045 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 11/16/2015